FILED
5th JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

Lea County

9/5/2023 11:40 AM

STATE OF NEW MEXICO NELDA CUELLAR
COUNTY OF LEA CLERK OF THE COURT

FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT Cory Hagedoom

REPUBLICAN PARTY OF NEW MEXICO,
DAVID GALLEGOS, TIMOTHY JENNINGS,
DINAH VARGAS, MANUEL GONZALES, JR.
BOBBY AND DEE ANN KIMBRO, and
PEARL GARCIA,

Plaintiffs,
VvS. Cause No. D-506-CV-2022-00041
MAGGIE TOLOUSE OLIVER, in her official capacity as
New Mexico Secretary of State, MICHELLE LUJAN
GRISHAM, in her official capacity as Governor of New
Mexico, HOWIE MORALES, in his official capacity as
New Mexico Lieutenant Governor and President of the
New Mexico Senate, MIMI STEWART, in her official
capacity as President Pro Tempore of the New Mexico
Senate, and JAVIER MARTINEZ, in his official capacity as
Speaker of the New Mexico House of Representatives,

Defendants.

REQUEST FOR HEARING
1. Jury: Non-Jury: XX
2. Judge: The Honorable Fred Van Soelen

3. Specific Matter tobe Heard: Non-Party Scott C. Forrester’s Motion to Quash
Subpoena Duces Tecum

4. Estimated time for hearing: _ 30 minutes

5. Names, address, and telephone numbers of all parties entitled to notice:



Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Kate Ferlic

Kate Ferlic

Ben Osborn

Egolf + Ferlic + Martinez + Harwood, LLC
123 W. San Francisco St., 2nd Floor

Santa Fe, NM 87501

(505) 986-9641

Kate@EgolfLaw.com; Ben@EgolfL.aw.com
Attorneys for Non-Party Scott C. Forrester

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 5, 2023, I filed the foregoing through the Court’s
Electronic Filing System, which caused all counsel of record to be served by electronic means. I
have additionally emailed a copy of the foregoing to the following counsel of record per this

Court’s scheduling order:

Eric R. Burris

Harold D. Stratton, Jr.

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
201 Third Street NW, Suite 1800

Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 244-0770

eburris@bhfs.com; hastratton@bhfs.com

Julian R. Ellis, Jr. (pro hac vice)

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200

Denver, CO 80202

(303) 223-1100

jellis@bhfs.com



Christopher O. Murray
STATECRAFT PLLC
1263 Washington Street
Denver, CO 80203
(602) 362-0034
chris@statecraftlaw.com

Carter B. Harrison, IV
Harrison & Hart, LLC

924 Park Ave. SW, Suite E
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 295-3261
carter@harrisonhartlaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Holly Agajanian

Kyle P. Duffy

Maria S. Dudley

Office of the Governor

490 Old Santa Fe Trail, Suite 400

Santa Fe, NM 87501

(505) 476-2210

Holly.agajanian(@state.nm.us; kyle.duffy(@state.nm.us; maria.dudley@state.nm.us
Attorneys for Defendant Michelle Lujan Grisham, Howie Morales

Dylan K. Lange

General Counsel

325 Don Gaspar, Suite 300

Santa Fe, NM 87501

(505) 827-3600

Dylan lange@state.nm.us

Attorney for New Mexico Secretary of State

Sara N. Sanchez

Mark T. Baker

PEIFER, HANSON, MULLINS & BAKER, P A.
20 First Plaza, Suite 725

Albuququerque, NM 87102

(505) 247-4800

mbaker@peiferlaw.com; ssanchez@peiferlaw.com

(98]



Richard Olson

Lucas M. Williams

HINKLE SHANOR LLP

P.O.Box 10

Roswell, NM 88202

(575) 622-6510

rolson@hinklelawfirm.com; lwilliams@hinklelawfirm.com

Luis G. Stelzner, Esq.
STELZNER, LLC

3521 Campbell Ct. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104
(505) 263-2764
Pstelzner01(@gmail.com

Professor Michael B. Browde

751 Adobe Rd., NW

Albuquerque, NM 87107

(505) 266-8042

mbrowde@me.com

Attorneys for Mimi Steward and Brian Egolf

Misha Tseytlin

Molly S. DeRago

Kevin M. LeRoy

Troutman Pepper

Hamilton Sanders LLP

227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 3900
Chicago, IL 60606

(608) 999-1240 (M. Tseytlin)
(312) 759-1926 (M. DiRago
(312) 759-1939 (K. LeRoy)
misha.tseytlin@trouman.com
molly.dirago@troutman.com
kevin.leroy@troutman.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Manuel Gonzales, Jr., Dinah Vargas, David Gallegos, and
Timothy Z. Jennings

Peter S. Auh

1200 Pennsylvania St. NE

Albuquerque, NM 87110

Attorney for Defendant Maggie Tolouse Oliver



Justin Ross Kaufman

Heard Robins Cloud LLP

400 Gold Ave. SW, #510
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Attorney for Defendant in Intervention

Lynn Mostoller

Sutin Thayer & Browne

6100 Uptown Boulevard NE, Suite 400
Albuquerque, NM 87110

(505) 883-3315

LEM@sutinfirm.com

Attorney for Interested Party Center for Civic Policy

Jeffrey Thomas Lucky

Jeffry H. Ray

Moses B. Winston

Ray Pena McChristian, PC

3501 Americas Parkway NE, Ste. 820
Albuquerque, NM 87110

(505) 855-6000

jray(@raylaw.com
jlucky@raylaw.com
mwinston@raylaw.com

Attorneys for Board of County Commissioners of Lea County

Vincent Ward

20 First Plaza Ctr. NW, #700
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 842-9960

Attorney for Kyra Ellis-Moore

Larry Mark, Intervenor
PO Box 3188
Roswell, NM 88202

EGOLF + FERLIC +
MARTINEZ + HARWOOD, LLC

/s/ Kate Ferlic
Kate Ferlic




